## Rec'd PCT/PTO 29 JUL 2005

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92

09-12-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

DOCKET NO. 4468-058	10:	3078227		
To the Honorable Commissioner		s: Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copy thereto:	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address o	of receiving party(ies):	
1. Kenji NOWARA		ADVANTEST CORPOR	ATION	
		32-1 Asahi-cho 1-chome, I	Nerima-ku,	
		Tokyo 179-0071 Japan		
3. Nature of conveyance:		-		
Assignment	□ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
□ Other				
Execution Date: November 24, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):			
If the document is being filed together	er with a new application,	he execution date of the applicatio	n is: n/a	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No(s).		
10/512,821 October 28, 2004				
	Additional numbers a	ttached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: one	
concerning document should be ma	iiled:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).\$ 40.00		
Name:		□ Enclosed		
LOWE HAUPTMAN & BEI	RNER, LLP			
Internal Address:		⊠ Credit Card payment form enclosed		
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 300		8. Deposit account number:	07-1337	
City: Alexandria State: VA	Zip: 22314			
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature.				
05 LLANDGRA 00000081 10512821	1			
21 (40.00 OP	) Zenn	th M. Berner Signature	July 29, 2005	
Kenneth M. Berner, 37,093				

**PATENT REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0247** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(譲渡証)

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, who has made a certain new and useful invention,, (本証の前提と、既に支払われ、受領され及び十分であることがここに認められた有価約因とに基づき、特定の新規かつ有用な発明を行った下記署名者は、)

	1) 2) 3)	NOWARA, Kenji	(野原	健児)	
		ssigns and transfers unto (以下の者に対し 「CORPORATION (株式会社アドバン			
		of business at (営業地) 32-1 Asahi-cho 3練馬区旭町一丁目 32 番 1 号)	1-chome, N	erima-ku, Tokyo 179-0071, Ja	ıpan (〒179-0071
as def 以下の	ined in 3 の発明に	and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNE 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled (米国 は関する、全ての権利、所有権及び利益を び移転し、)	国合衆国特許	F法第100条で定義されるシ	米国合衆国における、
Patte	ern Pos	sition Measuring Device, Method, ar	nd Program	m, and Record Medium o	on which the
Prog	ram is	Recorded (パターン位置検出装	置、方法、	プログラムおよび該フ	<u>゚゚ログラムを記録</u>
した	記録媒	(体)			
(a)	for w	hich an application for United States Letters Pa	tent was filed	l on (米国特許出願日)	
	and ic	lentified by United States Patent Application N	lo. (及び、		
(b)	for w	hich an application for United States Letters Pa	tent was exec		; or (又は) ,
all Un contine Proper agrees ここに 延長、全てのとを対	ited State uations-i ty to the that the こ、米国 分割、	igned hereby authorizes and requests the Unites Letters Patent which may be granted therefore nepart thereof, and the right to all benefits a said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNE attorneys of record in said application shall he 特許商標庁長官に対して、今後許可され再発行、継続、又は、一部継続の特許、得る権利を、譲受人、その相続者、譲受請願し、下記署名者は、上記出願に関し意し)	ore and any ander the Interest its success reafter act on 得るいかな 及び、工業者をひ法的	and all extensions, divisions, reiternational Convention for the Issors, assigns and legal represent behalf of said ASSIGNEE; (まる及び全ての米国特許、いか所有権の保護のための国際条代表者の利益のために、上記	issues, continuations, or Protection of Industrial tatives; the undersigned また、下記署名者は、いなる及び全てのその条約の下で認められる記譲受人に発行するこ

PATENT REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0248

10326- 787-

AND the undersigned hereby agrees to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. (かつ、下記署名者は、ここに、利益等を移転し、上記譲受人、その相続者、譲受者及び法的代表者からの要求に基づいて、さらなる代償を得ることなく、全ての改良、及びそれに基づく特許を取得するための出願、上記発明から産み出された又は上記発明に関連する、最初、分割、再発行又は延長の合衆国特許を取得するための出願の作成に関する全ての必要な補助を行い、ここにおいて移転された上記発明に関して譲受人が完全な保護及び利益を受けるために不可欠であると思われる、上記譲受人、その相続者、譲受者及び法的代表者による、いかなる書類をも作成すること、に同意する。)

SIGNED on the date indicated aside my signature:

(各署名はその側方に表示された日付において行われたものである)

1) Kenji Novara	1/24/2004
Name: NOWARA, Kenji (氏名) 野原 健児	Date: (日付)
2)	Date: (日付)
8) Name: (氏名)	Date: (日付)

PATENT REEL: 016953 FRAME: 0249